CH \$415.00 306796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		11/23/2015	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Scranton Times, L.P.			
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue			
City:	Scranton			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18503			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA			
Name:	CEGW, Inc.			
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue			
City:	Scranton			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18503			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
Name:	Absolute Distribution, Inc.			
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue			
City:	Scranton			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18503			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA			
Name:	Daily News Publishing, Inc.			
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue			
City:	Scranton			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18503			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH			
Name:	Shamrock Communications, Inc.			
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue			
City:	Scranton			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
	TRADEMARK			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0930

900345684 REEL: 005677 FRA

Postal Code:	18503				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA				
Name:	Pottsville Republican, Inc.				
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue				
City:	Scranton				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18503				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA				
Name:	Towanda Printing Company				
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue				
City:	Scranton				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18503				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA				
Name:	VIDN, Inc.				
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue				
City:	Scranton				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18503				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA				
Name:	Standard Speaker Publishing Company, L.P.				
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue				
City:	Scranton				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18503				
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA				
Name:	Standard Speaker Real Estate, LLC				
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue				
City:	Scranton				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18503				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA				
Name:	Standard Speaker Publishing Company, LLC				
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue				
City:	Scranton				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18503				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA				
Name:	The Times Partner, LLC				
	TRADEMARK				

REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0931

City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Pottsv Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna					
State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Pottsv Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP	enn Avenue				
Postal Code: Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Pottsv Street Address: City: Scrant State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: LIMITE Name: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: LIMITE Name: City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: LIMITE Name: CORP	ion				
Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Pottsv Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pc City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP	PENNSYLVANIA				
Name: Pottsv Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alternative Corp. Name: Orland Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: ORP COR	18503				
Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alternative Name: Alt	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA				
City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP	Pottsville Real Estate, L.L.C.				
State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP	149 Penn Avenue				
Postal Code: Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: City: Scrant Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: City: Scrant Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant Street Address: Alterna	ion				
Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP	SYLVANIA				
Name: G-3-I, Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP					
Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alternative Type: CORP Name: Alternative Type: CORP Name: Alternative Type: CORP Name: Alternative Type: Alternative Ty	ED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA				
City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	LLC				
State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Penn State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Penn State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Penn	enn Avenue				
Postal Code: Entity Type: LIMITE Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP	ion				
Entity Type: Name: G-3-II Street Address: City: State/Country: Penn Postal Code: Intity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: City: Scrant State/Country: Penn State/Country: Penn Postal Code: Is503 Entity Type: Corpe Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: Penn Postal Code: Is503 Entity Type: Corpe Name: City: Scrant Street Address: 149 Pe Corpe Name: City: Corpe	SYLVANIA				
Name: G-3-II Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alternative Corps					
Street Address: 149 Per State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alternative Alternative Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503	ED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA				
City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	LP				
State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	149 Penn Avenue				
Postal Code: Entity Type: LIMITE Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: Corp Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	ion				
Entity Type: Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: City: Street Address: 149 Pe City: Street Address: 149 Pe City: Street Address: 149 Pe City: State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	SYLVANIA				
Name: San A Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna					
Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alternative Address: Alternative	ED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA				
City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	ntonio Current Co.				
State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	enn Avenue				
Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	ion				
Entity Type: CORP Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	SYLVANIA				
Name: Orland Street Address: 149 Pe City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna					
Street Address: 149 Per City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alternative Alternative Street Address: 149 Per Code Scrant Scr	ORATION: MICHIGAN				
City: Scrant State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	do Weekly, Inc.				
State/Country: PENN Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	enn Avenue				
Postal Code: 18503 Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	on				
Entity Type: CORP Name: Alterna	SYLVANIA				
Name: Alterna					
	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN				
Stroot Address: 140 Pa	ative Media, Inc.				
Sireel Address.	enn Avenue				
City: Scrant	ion				
State/Country: PENN	SYLVANIA				

Postal Code:	18503			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN			
Name:	Times Tribune, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	149 Penn Avenue			
City:	Scranton			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18503			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3067969	94.1 THE SOUND			
Registration Number:	3175203	DIAMOND CITY			
Registration Number:	2612373	DRILLBIT			
Registration Number:	3152160	GOOD MUSIC PURE AND SIMPLE			
Registration Number:	3076434	GREAT NORTHEAST JOB FAIR			
Registration Number:	3188733	GREAT PET LOVERS EXPO			
Registration Number:	3028818	ITHACA PENNYSAVER			
Registration Number:	2648677	SHAMROCK COMMUNICATIONS INC.			
Registration Number:	3381339	STANDARD-SPEAKER			
Registration Number:	3054922	THE SCRANTON TIMES			
Registration Number:	3065673	THE TIMES-TRIBUNE			
Registration Number:	3119579	THE TRIBUNE			
Registration Number:	2563610	TIMES SHAMROCK			
Registration Number:	3285311	TIMES SHAMROCK COMMUNICATIONS			
Registration Number:	2735912	TIMES SHAMROCK T			
Registration Number:	3049944	TRI-VILLAGE PENNYSAVER			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0034293-000127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever

SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/				
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2015				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=citizens bank-scranton times trademark release#page1.tif					
and a sixing and a superstant time a trade many value as the same of the same					

source=citizens bank-scranton times trademark release#page1.tif source=citizens bank-scranton times trademark release#page2.tif source=citizens bank-scranton times trademark release#page3.tif source=citizens bank-scranton times trademark release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement ("Release") is made effective as of November 23, 2015, by Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania (the "Agent"), for itself and as the Agent for the Lenders, and The Scranton Times, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership; CEGW, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Absolute Distribution, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation: Daily News Publishing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands; Shamrock Communications, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation; Pottsville Republican, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation; Towanda Printing Company, a Pennsylvania corporation; VIDN, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation; Standard Speaker Publishing Company, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership; Standard Speaker Real Estate, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company; The Times Partner, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company; Pottsville Real Estate, L.L.C., a Pennsylvania limited liability company; G-3-I, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company; G-3-I, LP, a Pennsylvania limited partnership; San Antonio Current Co., a Michigan corporation; Orlando Weekly, Inc., a Michigan corporation; Alternative Media, Inc., a Michigan corporation; and Times Tribune, L.L.C., a Pennsylvania limited liability company (collectively, the "Pledgors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 29, 2010, between the Pledgors and the Agent, (the "Credit Agreement"), the Agent and the Banks agreed to provide certain loans to the Pledgors, and Pledgors agreed, among other things, to grant a security interest to the Agent in certain patents, trademarks, and copyrights as security for such loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Agent and Pledgors entered into a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated October 29, 2010, and recorded on April 21, 2011, at Reel 004528, Frame 0639-0662 (Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in all of such patents, trademarks, and copyrights to Pledgors.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, releases any security interest it may have in the certain patents, trademarks, and copyrights, if and as applicable, including but not limited to those listed on the attached Schedule A, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to Pledgors. At the request and expense of Pledgors, the Agent shall perform such other and further acts reasonably necessary to retransfer and reassign any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to Pledgors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

By:

Name: Edward Jennings

Title: Vice President

Schedule A
United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg#	Reg Date
94.1 THE SOUND	78584661	03/10/2005	3067969	03/14/2006
DIAMOND CITY	78571932	02/22/2005	3175203	11/21/2006
DRILLBIT	76276511	06/21/2001	2612373	08/27/2002
GOOD MUSIC. PURE AND SIMPLE.	78585205	03/11/2005	3152160	10/03/2006
GREAT NORTHEAST JOB FAIR	78599855	04/01/2005	3076434	04/04/2006
GREAT PET LOVERS EXPO	78581681	03/07/2005	3188733	12/26/2006
ITHACA PENNSYSAVER	78528210	12/07/2004	3028818	12/13/2005
SHAMROCK COMMUNICATIONS INC.	76258136	05/16/2001	2648677	11/12/2002
STANDARD-SPEAKER	77208934	06/18/2007	3381339	02/12/2008
THE SCRANTON TIMES	78563587	02/09/2005	3054922	01/31/2006
THE TIMES-TRIBUNE	78563602	02/09/2005	3065673	03/07/2006
THE TRIBUNE	78563596	02/09/2005	3119579	07/25/2006
FIMES SHAMROCK & Design	76257982	05/16/2001	2563610	04/23/2002
TIMES SHAMROCK COMMUNICATIONS	77064197	12/14/2006	3285311	08/28/2007
IMES SHAMROCK T & Design	76257983	05/16/2001	2735912	07/15/2003
RI-VILLAGE ENNYSAVER	78528234	12/07/2004	3049944	01/24/2006

Pennsylvania State Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial#	Filing Date	Reg#	Reg Date
HOMEOWNER MAGAZINE			3339952	09/18/2008
LEGENDS REUNION			3339951	08/29/2008

RECORDED: 11/30/2015